128 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 1 S – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme
Nut type acme
Manual override no
Anti-rotation no
Static load holding brake no (self-locking)

Dynamic load [N (lbf)]
132 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 1 S – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
S12 C 09A04- 04 -C A A
1. Model and input voltage
S12 = Electrak 1, 12 Vdc
S24 = Electrak 1, 24 Vdc
2. CE compliance
N = no
C = yes
3.   Dynamic load capacity, screw type and maximum speed
09A04- = 110 N (25 lbf), acme, 75 mm/s (3 in/s)
09A08- = 225 N (50 lbf), acme, 45 mm/s (1,8 in/s)
17A08- = 340 N (75 lbf), acme, 26 mm/s (1 in/s)
17A16- = 340 N (75 lbf), acme, 16 mm/s (0,6 in/s) (1)
4.   Ordering stroke length
01 = 0.82 inch (21 mm)
02 = 1.82 inch (46 mm)
03 = 2.82 inch (72 mm)
04 = 3.82 inch (97 mm)
05 = 4.82 inch( 122 mm)
06 = 5.82 inch (148 mm)
08 = 7.82 inch (199 mm)
5. Connector option
-C = Packard Electric Pac-Con
-I = AMP Superseal 2 pin
6. Front adapter option
A = Cross hole 0.25 inch
T = Cross hole 8 mm
V = Female thread 1/4 inch-28
W = Female thread M8
7. Rear adapter option
A = Cross hole 0.25 inch
B = Cross hole 8 mm
(1) Not possible in combination with 8 inch stroke.
133
Linear Actuators
Electrak® 1 S – Electrical Connections
* Black for 12 Vdc supply voltage
   White for 24 Vdc supply voltage
** If equipped with AMP Superseal connector
Connect the yellow lead (pin 4 if connector) to positive and
black or white (pin 5 if connector) to negative to extend
the actuator. Change polarity to retract the actuator. The
actuator should be protected from overload conditions by a
customer-provided fuse in the circuit (6 A for 12 Vdc and 3 A
for 24 Vdc).
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Black or
White*5 **
4 **
Standard
Actuator supply voltage